## 502624371 01/07/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2670981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTYN DAVID TICEHURST	10/03/2011
IVAN MARZIANO	10/03/2011
ELEFTHERIOS KOUGOULOS	10/03/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PFIZER LIMITED
Street Address:	RAMSGATE ROAD
Internal Address:	SANDWICH
City:	KENT
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CT13 9NJ

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14131407

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(703)519-9802Phone:703-519-9801

Email: mail@krameramado.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KRAMER & AMADO, P.C.
Address Line 1: 330 JOHN CARLYLE STREET

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MPB 3006-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEILANI P. LEGASPI

PATENT 502624371 REEL: 031935 FRAME: 0700

Signature:	/Leilani P. Legaspi/
Date:	01/07/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=MPB3006US_Assignment-1#page1.tif source=MPB3006US_Assignment-1#page2.tif source=MPB3006US_Assignment-1#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031935 FRAME: 0701

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Eleftherios KOUGOULOS c/o Pfizer Global Research and Development, Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent CT13 9NJ, England: Ivan MARZIANO and Martvn David TICEHURST of Pfizer Global Research and Development, Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent CT13 9NJ, England respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England, and having a place of business at Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent, CT13 9NJ, England, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/505,612, filed 08 July 2011, having PFIZER Docket No. PC71813, and entitled PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE FORM 1; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Provisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world:

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to PFIZER LIMITED, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions; to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions; and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

ASSIGN PFizer Limited IOINT - PROV, 3/08

Signed and witnessed this <u>03</u>	day of <u>OCTOBER</u> 2011	
at <u>Morricvilie, N</u> i	DOTH CAROLINA, USA	
•		
	Eleftherios KOUGOULOS	
In the presence of:		
MISS BHUPMONR SEHER	4	
<u>u</u>		
Typed or Printed Name of Witness)		
Signed and reitnessed this	day of 2011	
The large of the second state of the second		
	Ivan MARZIANO	
In the presence of:		
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)		
Signed and witnessed this	_day of	
at Sandwich, Kent, England		
	Martyn David TICEHURST	
In the presence of:		
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)		

ASSIGN PFixer Limited JOINT - PROV, 3/08

Signed and witnessed this	day of	2011
81		ina i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
In the presence of:	Eleftherios KOUG	OULOS
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	
Signed and witnessed this THIRD	day of OCTOBER	2011
at Sandwich, Kent, England	- A -	
	Ivan MARZIANO	
In the presence of:		
11/2/4		
Meussy Break		
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)		
Signed and witnessed this <u>\(\lambda\)(\(\lambda\)</u>	day of <u>CC/OSEN</u>	2011
at Sandwich, Kent, England		
	Miln	<u> </u>
	Martyn David TI	CEHURST
In the presence of: Lules & Const		
WALTER COOK	······································	
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)		

ASSIGN PFizer Limited JOINT - PROV. 3/08

**RECORDED: 01/07/2014**